CRESTA RUN

A.M. Shepherd
A.S. MacDonald
M.E. Jaeggi
Anatol H. Mueller
F.A.E. Farncombe
S.R. Kingdom
C.W.A. Bott

Z.J. Creagh-Coen
P.M. Wolfers
C.M. Masterson

S. Froom

R. Mendelsohn

E.J.E. Mendelsohn
M.R. Adams

S.W. Barnes

F. Sotto Mayor Matoso
A.S.D. Robinson

V.J. Schwarz

G. Geraedts

M.T. Eger

C.W. Chauveau

J. Sotto Mayor Matoso
H.N. Robinson

A.C. Spillmann
G.M.W.F. Oliver

P.J. Chauveau

B.C. Ayling

James B Sunley
T.0.B. Schaer
Lord Wrottesley
C.AW. Gard
H.A. Matthews
N.G. Underhill

PRACTICE - TOP

30th January 2025

GB Fall(TH)
GB 60.09  60.16 59.08
CH 50.98  58.30 58.73
CH 62.78  60.54 60.08
GB 70.38  64.61 65.16
GB 57.77  56.99 57.49
GB 65.24  63.98
GB 75.88
D 79.70  75.97
GB 69.34  66.98 66.90
GB 59.16  58.57 59.06
GB Fall(TH)
GB 61.25  61.49
GB 63.76  63.67
GB 58.42  56.58
P 54.96  54.91
GB 56.69  55.73
GR 62.23  Fall(S)
NL 65.57  62.73 62.22
D 56.09  56.01
IRL 59.18  57.77 58.26
P 58.13
GB 63.54  61.90
CH 57.69
GB 73.94
IRL 63.07  Fall(S)
GB Fall(S) 58.47
GB 58.39  57.97
CH 63.35
IRL 5481  53.45
SL GB 75.65  74.52
SL GB 86.54  76.13 78.24
SL GB 75.44  76.06 74.09

Fastest Time Top: Lord Wrottesley 53.45
Fastest Time Junction: M.T. Eger 43.29

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE
SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.
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N.D. Ahrens
A.S.D. Robinson
G. Geraedts
B.A.P. Bracher
P.M. Wolfers
F.A.E. Farncombe
A.F.J. O'Shea
H.N. Robinson
C.W.A. Bott

P. J. Ryffel

C.M. Masterson
P.J. Chauveau
B.C. Ayling

S. Froom

C.H. Rauch
G.M.W.F. Oliver
M.T. Eger

K. Ender

T.0.B. Schaer
A.S. Hoefer

R.J. Thomson
T. Kueng

J.C. Lloyd
P.E.J. Luethi

B. Ege

T.W. Greener
L.D. Corsten
F.J.L. Buff

F.L. Leisibach-Detjen
P. Siebert

C.L. Hyland

R. Mastellone
J.L. Borland

M.l. Parsons

P. Vorburger

M. Cramm

G. Bucher

M. von Doetinchem
S.T. Villiers-Smith
H.A. Matthews
N.G. Underhill
E.V. Wakeham

The Hon T. Holland-Hibbert

A.E. Partington
C.L. Topatigh
S.J. Lazenby
N.A. Brown

D. Evans

W. Favre-Delerue
A.T.D. Adamczyk
X. Gomez

F. Graebert

J. Guerrero
E.C.N. Harris
A.M.C. Etherington

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

D
GB
NL
GB
D
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
GB
IRL
GB
GB
D
GB
D
SVK
CH
D
GB
CH
USA
CH

GB

CH

GB

GB
GB
CH

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
GB
GB
GB
CH

MC
GB
GB

49.35
44.70
49.53
57.63
4752
46.73
58.67
48.67
50.40
47.73
49.42
47.95
53.55
45.40
49.24
51.71
43.29
62.21
47.06
52.52
54.35
48.64
49.02
58.16
62.16
52.83
53.42
49.11
71.81
70.75
Fall(S)
60.91
66.57
55.91
50.30
72.11
73.09
72.79
77.31
59.85
57.22
48.22
68.51
Fall(S)
84.60
Fall(S)
93.45
87.50
81.54
64.73
Fall(ST)
Fall(S)
79.41
116.36
80.37

Fall(S)
44.33
48.46
53.32
48.00
46.47
57.37
47.25

46.86

51.17
51.83

48.82
50.73

60.49

50.51

Fall(S)
61.25
50.40
52.76
49.16
62.30
60.90

57.61
53.48
52.59
49.41
63.51
69.81
70.15
66.91
61.89
61.39

66.22
78.05

76.46
78.24
82.49
79.18
69.29
82.40
70.91
75.57
94.02
Fall(S)

50.67

50.64

79.89
61.04

68.33
78.94

72.25
70.26

72.17
Fall(S)
83.35
73.26
71.27
76.45



Split Results

Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ADAMCZYK A.T.D. SL 08:58:14 0.00 18.89 40.08 48.20 64.73 0.20
ADAMCZYK A.T.D. SL 10:03:04 0.00 21.38 44.70 52.75 69.29 0.19
ADAMCZYK A.T.D. SL 01:00:52 0.00 17.40  Fall(S)

ADAMS M.R. 11:19:14 24.20 31.26 4461 50.93 63.76 0.21
ADAMS M.R. 12:08:03 24.16 31.12 44.55 50.90 63.67
AHRENS N.D. 08:30:17 0.00 13.30 28.96 35.61 49.35 0.27
AHRENS N.D. 09:37:12 0.00 13.55  Fall(S)

AHRENS N.D. 12:52:28 0.00 13.63 30.07 36.74 50.67 0.26
AYLING B.C. 09:48:41 0.00 16.84 33.88 40.54 53.55 0.25
AYLING B.C. 10:33:11 0.00 16.35 32.61 39.09 51.83 0.26
AYLING B.C. 11:40:05 19.96 2595  Fall(S)

AYLING B.C. 12:24:32 20.40 26.87 39.37 45.68 58.47 0.23
BARNES S.W. 11:20:46 19.87 26.17 39.07 45.50 58.42 0.23
BARNES S.W. 12:09:43 19.98 25.94 37.76 43.86 56.58 0.23
BORLAND J.L. SL 08:18:25 0.00 20.73 43.64 51.21 66.57 0.20
BORLAND J.L. SL 08:52:14 0.00 15.90 33.22 39.91 53.48 0.25
BOTT C.W.A. 09:33:45 0.00 13.81 29.80 36.71 50.40 0.26
BOTT C.W.A. 11:03:15 23.82 31.24 45.33 51.90 65.24 0.20
BOTT C.W.A. 11:59:48 22.90 30.21 44.03 50.64 63.98 0.21
BRACHER B.A.P. 08:37:26 0.00 15.21 34.95 43.08 57.63 0.23
BRACHER B.A.P. 09:41:25 0.00 14.43 31.76 39.35 53.32 0.25
BRACHER B.A.P. 12:49:11 0.00 13.54 30.37 37.23 50.64 0.26
BROWN N.A. SL 09:25:16 0.00 25.09 61.81 72.38 93.45 0.14
BROWN N.A. SL 10:28:03 0.00 24.05 52.88 61.21 78.24 0.17
BROWN N.A. SL 01:17:02 0.00 18.94 44.01 52.71 70.26 0.19
BUCHER G. SL 08:24:53 0.00 25.43 47.74 55.72 73.09 0.18
BUCHER G. SL 10:41:06 0.00 24.49 45.42 53.20 69.81 0.19
BUFF F.J.L. SL 08:09:35 0.00 12.83 28.68 35.46 49.11 0.27
BUFF F.J.L. SL 08:44:25 0.00 12.80 28.46 35.29 49.16 0.27
CHAUVEAU C.W. 11:30:05 20.59 27.30 40.27 46.51 59.18 0.22
CHAUVEAU C.W. 12:19:32 20.25 26.67 39.17 45.28 57.77 0.23
CHAUVEAU C.W. 12:45:04 20.47 27.02 39.60 45.75 58.26 0.23
CHAUVEAU P.J. 09:46:54 0.00 13.53 28.20 34.56 47.95 0.28
CHAUVEAU P.J. 10:31:49 0.00 13.46 29.05 36.55 51.17 0.26
CHAUVEAU P.J. 11:38:18 21.58 28.68 42.83 49.46 63.07 0.21
CHAUVEAU P.J. 12:22:37 21.44 28.11 Fall(S)

CORSTEN L.D. SL 08:08:14 0.00 14.04 31.56 38.62 53.42 0.25
CORSTEN L.D. SL 08:42:58 0.00 13.98 30.55 37.65 52.76 0.25
CRAMM M. SL 08:22:58 0.00 23.00 46.03 54.62 72.11 0.18
CRAMM M. SL 10:39:16 0.00 18.69 39.06 46.81 63.51 0.21
CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 11:04:49 26.83 34.95 50.84 59.46 75.88 0.17
EGE B. SL 08:05:11 0.00 18.20 38.22 46.01 62.16 0.21
EGE B. SL 08:40:20 0.00 18.05 37.18 44.94 61.25 0.22

EGER M.T. 09:54:06 0.00 12.28 25.40 31.29 43.29 0.31



EGER M.T.

EGER M.T.

ENDER KATARINA
ENDER KATARINA
ETHERINGTON A.M.C.
ETHERINGTON A.M.C.
EVANS D.

EVANS D.
FARNCOMBE F.A.E.
FARNCOMBE F.A.E.
FARNCOMBE F.A.E.
FARNCOMBE F.A.E.
FARNCOMBE F.A.E.
FAVRE-DELERUE W.
FAVRE-DELERUE W.
FAVRE-DELERUE W.
FROOM S.

FROOM S.

FROOM S.

FROOM S.

GARD C.AW.

GARD C.AW.
GERAEDTS G.
GERAEDTS G.
GERAEDTS G.
GERAEDTS G.
GERAEDTS G.
GOMEZ X.

GOMEZ X.

GOMEZ X.
GRAEBERT F.
GRAEBERT F.
GRAEBERT F.
GREENER T.W.
GREENER T.W.
GUERRERO J.
GUERRERO J.
GUERRERO J.
HARRIS E.C.N.
HARRIS E.C.N.
HARRIS E.C.N.
HOEFER A.S.
HOLLAND-HIBBERT T. THE HON
HOLLAND-HIBBERT T. THE HON
HOLLAND-HIBBERT T. THE HON
HYLAND C.L.

JAEGGI M.E.

JAEGGI M.E.

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

11:28:33
12:18:04
10:16:00
12:50:51
09:09:54
10:13:46
09:27:41
10:29:59
09:29:20
09:45:37
10:59:57
11:56:41
12:37:23
08:55:47
10:01:03
12:59:46
09:50:02
11:10:15
12:04:49
12:42:06
11:17:22
11:54:58
08:33:05
09:40:04
11:26:54
12:16:14
12:43:34
08:59:41
10:05:02
01:03:02
09:01:45
10:07:21
01:05:05
08:06:51
08:41:39
09:04:19
10:09:41
01:06:50
09:07:09
10:12:15
01:08:52
10:46:04
09:15:56
10:21:42
01:10:51
08:14:36
10:56:40
11:51:50

19.86
19.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
27.28
24.36
24.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.34
20.20
20.45
32.81
32.16
0.00
0.00
23.17
21.55
21.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.79
20.53

26.07
25.77
16.53
16.48
21.01
20.51
22.15
21.74
13.04
13.00
35.68
31.82
32.41
26.00
26.02
22.14
12.80
27.05
26.60
26.83
40.82
40.13
13.90
12.74
30.67
28.60
28.80
20.43
23.11
25.39
19.41
21.05
21.78
13.45
13.37
23.45
22.73
21.01
29.00
27.20
23.20
14.07
19.97
20.00
21.02
18.61
27.36
26.99

38.14
37.98
35.73
35.59
44.89

Fall(S)
51.64
52.64
27.23
27.11
50.39
45.45
45.96
51.58
53.12
46.91
26.57
40.21
39.22
39.63
55.67
54.83
28.79
27.61
44.65
42.38
42.06

Fall(ST)
48.80
52.62

Fall(S)
45.39
48.64
30.84
28.84
53.46
50.71
46.11
77.87
63.84
50.10
30.87
42.47
41.76
43.90

Fall(S)
40.15
39.32

44.02
43.91
43.87
43.45
55.25

63.56
63.42
33.72
33.50
57.05
51.75
52.21
60.69
61.39
55.10
32.81
46.49
45.57
46.05
62.32
61.39
35.74
34.30
51.53
49.26
48.68

58.88
62.22

53.61
56.86
37.87
35.59
61.93
58.74
54.35
90.98
73.22
58.96
37.82
50.52
49.56
51.62

46.46
45.50

56.09
56.01
62.21
60.49
80.37

87.50
82.49
46.73
46.47
70.38
64.61
65.16
81.54
79.18
72.17
45.40
59.16
58.57
59.06
75.65
74.52
49.53
48.46
65.57
62.73
62.22

82.40
83.35

70.91
73.26
52.83
50.40
79.41
75.57
71.27
116.36
94.02
76.45
52.52
68.51
66.22
68.33

59.98
58.30

0.24
0.24
0.21
0.22
0.17

0.15
0.16

0.29
0.19

0.16
0.17
0.18
0.29
0.22
0.23
0.22
0.17
0.18
0.27
0.27
0.20
0.21
0.21

0.16
0.16

0.19
0.18
0.25
0.26

0.18
0.19
0.11
0.14
0.17
0.25
0.19
0.20
0.19

0.22
0.23



JAEGGI M.E.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
KUENG T.
LAZENBY S.J.
LAZENBY S.J.
LAZENBY S.J.

LEISIBACH-DETJEN F.L.
LEISIBACH-DETJEN F.L.

LLOYD J.C.
LUETHI P.E.J.
LUETHI P.E.J.

MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD A.S.

MASTELLONE R.
MASTELLONE R.

MASTERSON C.M.
MASTERSON C.M.
MASTERSON C.M.
MASTERSON C.M.

MATTHEWS H.A.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MATTHEWS H.A.

MENDELSOHN E.J.E.
MENDELSOHN E.J.E.

MENDELSOHN R.

MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.

OLIVER G.M.W.F.
OLIVER G.M.W.F.
OLIVER G.M.W.F.
O'SHEA A.F.J.
O'SHEA A.F.J.
PARSONS M.I.
PARSONS M.I.

PARTINGTON A.E.
PARTINGTON A.E.
PARTINGTON A.E.

RAUCH C. H.
RAUCH C. H.
ROBINSON A.S.D.
ROBINSON A.S.D.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

12:34:23
11:01:46
11:58:21
12:39:08
12:54:52
09:22:38
10:25:44
01:14:59
08:11:16
08:47:23
12:56:16
08:03:37
08:38:32
12:00:00
11:46:09
12:29:04
08:16:41
08:50:39
09:36:15
11:08:36
12:03:11
12:40:33
08:34:30
09:12:46
09:57:37
10:52:34
11:48:03
12:30:43
11:15:46
12:06:21
11:11:41
10:58:12
11:53:21
12:35:47
09:52:47
10:36:23
11:36:28
09:30:58
09:55:38
08:19:54
08:53:42
09:17:18
10:23:30
01:13:06
09:51:26
10:34:28
08:31:40
09:38:56

20.68
19.95
20.25
20.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.91
20.72
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.35
25.15
24.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
42.12
32.68
34.50
21.19
21.85

Fall(TH)
22.79
21.37
21.08

0.00
0.00
29.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.02
26.32
26.47
26.51
13.05
18.82
21.97
21.29
20.00
17.41
14.07
16.07
16.30

0.00
27.69
27.22
16.21
15.23
13.50
33.09
32.42
31.74
18.54
18.99
29.58
50.32
40.47
42.65
28.19
28.81

Fall(TH)
30.27
28.49
28.00
14.56
14.49
38.39
17.32
16.47
13.57
13.44
19.53
23.06
22.16
13.37
13.37
12.15
12.16

39.10
38.86
38.45
38.60
28.25

Fall(S)
49.62
46.61
47.37
38.75
29.56
33.78

Fall(S)

0.00
40.90
39.95
35.60
33.07
29.48
48.76
46.99
46.48
38.66
41.26
59.26
66.02
55.62
57.89
41.84
42.15

43.52
41.34
40.91
30.85
30.49
53.69
36.96
35.24
32.76
29.80

Fall(S)
52.89
53.42
28.80
28.40
25.75
25.99

45.43
45.01
44.46
44.73
35.08

58.36
55.08
55.55
46.57
35.93
41.59

0.00
47.20
46.19
43.99
41.05
36.14
55.49
53.49
53.16
45.51
48.09
66.12
72.67
62.32
64.52
48.22
48.45

49.81
47.58
47.12
37.61
37.06
60.19
44.10
42.51
40.29
36.83

61.13
61.69
35.41
34.97
32.03
32.02

58.73
57.77
56.99
57.49
48.64

76.46
72.25
71.81
62.30
49.02
58.16

60.09
60.16
59.08
60.91
57.61
49.42
69.34
66.98
66.90
59.85
61.89
79.89
86.54
76.13
78.24
61.25
61.49

62.78
60.54
60.08
51.71
50.73
73.94
58.67
57.37
55.91
52.59

78.05
78.94
49.24
48.82
44.70
44.33

0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.27

0.17
0.18
0.18
0.21
0.27
0.23

0.22
0.22
0.22
0.23
0.27
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.22
0.21
0.17
0.15
0.17
0.17
0.22
0.21

0.21
0.22
0.22
0.26
0.26
0.18
0.23
0.23
0.24
0.25

0.17
0.17
0.27
0.27
0.30
0.30



ROBINSON A.S.D.
ROBINSON A.S.D.
ROBINSON H.N.
ROBINSON H.N.
ROBINSON H.N.
ROBINSON H.N.
RYFFEL P.J.
RYFFEL P.J.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHWARZ V.J.
SCHWARZ V.J.
SHEPHERD A.M.
SIEBERT P.
SIEBERT P.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.

SPILLMANN A.C.
SUNLEY JAMES B
SUNLEY JAMES B
THOMSON R.J.
THOMSON R.J.
TOPATIGH C.L.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERHILL N.G.
VILLIERS-SMITH S.T.
VILLIERS-SMITH S.T.
VON DOETINCHEM M.
VON DOETINCHEM M.
VORBURGER P.
VORBURGER P.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WOLFERS P.M.
WOLFERS P.M.
WOLFERS P.M.
WOLFERS P.M.
WROTTESLEY THE LORD
WROTTESLEY THE LORD

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

11:23:45
12:12:43
09:32:22
10:18:46
11:33:04
12:21:04
09:34:59
10:20:00
10:17:33
11:44:26
11:25:19
12:14:05
10:48:01
08:13:22
08:49:08
11:22:16
12:11:16
11:31:37
11:34:41
11:42:54
12:26:03
10:47:32
12:53:39
09:19:50
08:35:59
09:14:14
09:59:14
10:54:43
11:50:00
12:32:34
08:28:54
10:44:41
08:26:58
10:42:57
08:21:16
10:37:41
09:44:19
08:45:40
09:43:00
11:06:47
12:01:24
12:27:38
12:56:47

20.04
19.78
0.00
0.00
22.91
22.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.28
22.93
21.25
22.42
0.00
0.00
19.63
19.96
20.17
19.28
20.65
20.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
29.89
30.92
29.39
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
34.81
32.18
19.70
19.89

26.31
25.79
13.59
13.37
30.19
29.03
13.21
13.58
13.12
29.66
30.35
28.21

Fall(TH)
20.79
17.70
25.48
25.93
26.68
25.13
27.16
26.79
14.72
14.05
20.67
16.60
17.35
17.66
38.68
39.58
38.01
27.52
21.47
24.10
21.95
13.40
13.51
13.13
12.87
13.24
43.39
40.72
25.59
25.46

38.49
37.70
29.12
27.84
44.06
42.59
28.26
27.89
27.46
43.47
43.45

Fall(S)

43.37
36.68
36.88
37.17
39.42
37.67
39.81
39.19
32.90
29.79
47.39
36.49
39.01
39.81
54.44
54.77
53.32
53.78
43.24
48.31
45.01
28.89
28.68
28.30
27.59
28.11
59.04
55.92
36.95
36.11

44.46
43.56
35.56
34.15
50.45
48.91
34.67
34.11
33.92
49.92
49.64

51.99
44.51
42.75
42.87
45.60
44.49
45.86
45.31
39.87
36.45
57.78
43.59
46.78
47.12
61.56
61.83
60.20
61.49
50.87
56.30
53.23
36.06
35.50
34.85
34.19
34.72
65.96
62.55
42.83
41.74

56.69
55.73
48.67
47.25
63.54
61.90
47.73
46.86
47.06
63.35
62.23

70.75
60.90
54.96
54.91
58.13
57.69
58.39
57.97
54.35
50.51
84.60
57.22
61.39
61.04
75.44
76.06
74.09
77.31
66.91
72.79
70.15
50.30
49.41
48.22
47.52
48.00
79.70
75.97
54.81
53.45

0.23
0.24
0.27
0.28
0.21
0.21
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.21
0.21

0.19
0.22
0.24
0.24
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.24
0.26
0.16
0.23
0.22
0.22
0.17
0.17
0.18
0.17
0.20
0.18
0.19
0.26
0.27
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.17
0.17
0.24
0.25



